RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

I, the undersigned, (hereinafter "Releasor"), desire to participate in a soccer tournament sponsored and/or organized and/or operated by Southern Soccer LLC and its directors and volunteers, Rocket City Soccer Inc and its directors, employees, independent contractors and the Rocket City Soccer Foundation Inc, (the "Organizers"), Forevergreen LLC, Gorilla Indoor Media LLC, CoolTemp Heating and Air, Liberty National Life, Hilton Hotel Corporation, Pete's Soccer Shop, (the "Sponsors"), Kitty's Miracle Fund, the City of Huntsville, Referees and Referee Assignor, and said activity being:

Participation in the <u>Rocket City Invitational 6-Aside Soccer Tournament</u> on or about <u>July 25th & 26th 2009</u> located at <u>John Hunt Fields, Huntsville, Alabama, 35801</u> (the "Activity").

I recognize and acknowledge that the Organizers will not permit my participation in the Activity without protection against damages, costs, losses and liabilities which may arise from any injury or damage sustained by me arising from my participation in the Activity. In consideration for the Organizers allowing my participation in the Activity, I do hereby declare and agree as follows:

- 1. I am in good physical condition and experienced for the Activity. I understand that, as soccer is a contact sport, there are certain risks and dangers inherent in the Activity. With this knowledge of the dangers of the Activity, some of which may be obvious and others of which may be hidden, I desire to participate in the Activity and do hereby assume the risks associated therewith.
- 2. I hereby acknowledge and agree that the Organizers, the Sponsors, Kitty's Miracle Fund, the City of Huntsville, Referees and Referee Assignor are not supervising the Activity and that I am responsible for assessing any risks associated with the Activity, including inspecting and determining the fitness of any equipment, premises or field which may be used by me or others in my proximity during the conduct of the Activity.
- 3. I hereby acknowledge and agree that the activity will take place on a surface (the "Playing Surface") which is naturally occurring and, as such, carries with it certain inherent risks and dangers. With this knowledge of the risks and dangers associated with the Playing Surface, some of which may be obvious and others of which may be hidden, I hereby acknowledge that I am participating in the activity under my own free will and have been granted the opportunity to review and inspect the playing surface prior to my participation in the Activity.
- 4. I do hereby voluntarily release the Organizers, the Sponsors, Kitty's Miracle Fund, the City of Huntsville, Referees and Referee Assignor, their agents and representatives, from all costs, liability, claims, demands, actions or causes of action arising from or related to any loss, costs, damage or injury to me, including my death, that may arise from my participation in the Activity, as defined expressly herein. It is my intention that this release shall operate so as to release the Organizers, the Sponsors, Kitty's Miracle Fund, the City of Huntsville, Referees and Referee Assignor, their agents and representatives, from liability to myself, as well as liability to third parties, which third party liability is derivative of injuries or damages sustained by me. It is further my intention that the release of the Organizers, their agents and representatives, shall operate broadly, to release said parties from liability arising from risks known or unknown.
- 5. I do hereby agree to indemnify the Organizers, the Sponsors, Kitty's Miracle Fund, the City of Huntsville, Referees and Referee Assignor, their agents and representatives, for any cost, loss or damage, including attorneys fees, incurred by the Organizers, the Sponsors, Kitty's Miracle Fund, the City of Huntsville, Referees and Referee Assignor, their agents or representatives, as a result of any claim, cause of action or demand prosecuted as a result of any injury, cost, loss or damage sustained by me and arising from the Activity.
- 6. I understand this agreement and have affixed my signature to it, with the intention that I shall be bound by all its terms.

If being signed by a guardian, please print name and relationship below the signature.

Print Name

Signature	Team Name